SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Engrossed House Bill No. 437 by Representative White

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, delete lines 2 through 4, and insert the following:
- 3 "To enact R.S. 32:402.1(B), relative to driver education; to authorize an alternative
- instruction method to deliver the classroom instruction portion of an approved "prelicensing
 training course";"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 7 On page 1, line 6, change "driver education course" to ""driver education course""
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 9 On page 1, line 17, change "prelicensing training course" to ""prelicensing training course""
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 6, change "prelicensing" to "prelicensing" and on line 7, change "course"
 to "course""
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 14
- 15 On page 2, line 8, change "Section," to "Section" and after "method" delete ","
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 17 On page 2, line 9, change "prelicensing training course" to ""prelicensing training course""
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 2, line 11, change "<u>driver</u>" to "<u>"driver</u>" and on line 12, after "<u>course</u>" delete "<u></u>" and 20 after "<u>Section</u>" delete "<u>"</u>"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 22 On page 2, line 17, change "prelicensing" to "<u>prelicensing</u>" and on line 18, change "course."
- 23 to "course", which rules shall be subject to oversight review by the House and Senate
- 24 committees on transportation, highways, and public works.